
FoREs TY. CODES
LONGLEAF

LOBLOLLY
P0]ID

OT
02

LOBLOLLY HARDWOOD
POND HARDWOOD
SCgB OAK
SEGUM WATER OAK
A
E0 0

HOD 0F GUT

,?

P20]XIVITY CLASS
SAnImm (B)

800+ 011
60o-799, 021
500-599 o31
400-499 042
3oo-399, 052
25O-299 063
200-249, 075
5o-199 083
oo-I49 994
00( )

225- 151
165-224 ,121
120-164 131
1e -119, .142
90-84 153
20-49 ,164

CO]ATMET
PRESCltIT0N

CODE

18
,43

54
91
92

--1

02

.04
o5
o6
.o?
08

10
11

SEEDLING SAPLING ADEQUATELY STOCKED 13
SEEDLII SAPLING PO0IY ST0CED .14
NOR-STOCKED 15

OPERABILITY
INOPERABLE
0PEABLE PINE

0PiddLE ]MaDWOOD
POLZI=B]
SMALL SAWTIMBER

Prim 9,0 to 14,9DBI
HDW. 13.o to 18.gD]H

LARGE SAWTIMBER
PI 15.0 and larger
EDW. 19.0 and larger

01

,o=
03
04

05

FIRST DIGIT
NONE
PLATING*NACHINE
PLARTING*HAND
SEEDING*BROADCZST
SEEDING*ROW

SILICILFUHAL TREATMEI
SEC01D DIGIT
NONR 0
SITE PREPARATION FOR RELEASE

HAND TOOLS 1
EOeZC(KG) (OZ COPI__4

KATUEAL REGEHERATION.____.5
RELEASE OF SEEDItG 6

DISC
AERIAL SPRAY
GRO’01 SPRAY
BULLDOZIE
PRESCRIBED BURNING

PRECOMMERCIAL THINNING
RROWN SPOT CONTROL URN
ROUGH REDIDN BURNING
C BURNING
PRUNING

6

,5
7
7o
71
.72
.73
?4





SILILCULTIIRAL TREATMENTS (COIE’T)
NON-COMMERCIAL THINNING 75

.76
77

WILDLIFE PRESCEIBE BURN
TREATMERT OF KEY AREA FOR OVER0RT

MAS DEVELOPMENT
ESTABLISH COVER OF DENS
SELECT AKD DEVELOP P]:NA WILDLIFE

0PEKINGS
RE-ErdmE l0R DOVE IELD

FOR WATERF01TA DEVELOPMEBT
I’ENOE

80

81

s4

.87
SELECT AI DEELOP PERNANE WATER SOURCES.._.__88
HUNTER AND FISHERMAN ACCESS REIYLREDMENTS ,89
TREATI FOR KEY ITIDERSTORY DEVELOPMERT 82





COMPA/MENT
PRESCRIIEON

CODE

FORES TYPE CODES
IDNGLEAF
SLASH

0BLOLLY HARDWOOD
POND HARDWOOD
SCRUB OAK
5G1i WATER OAK
8LM ASH
HITE OAK RED OAK
GYPRESS TUPELO
BLACKGUM RED M.PLE

o

4
54
51

55
96
-I

STAND CONDITION CLASS

DAIAGED POLh-TIEBER
DANAGED SAWTIMBA
SPARCE POLE2IMBER
SPARCE SAWTIMBER
LOW QUALITY POLET]SBFA
LOW QUALITY SAWTIHB
HIGH QUALITY SAWTIMBER
NATURE POLETIEBER

IMmaTURE POLETIEBER

01:
02

04

o6
o?
o
o9
10
11

SEEDLING SAPLING ADEQUATELY STOCKED_____15
SEEDLING SAPLING POORLY STOCEF/ 14
NON-STOCKED 15

MEHOD OF CUT
NO CVPTING
CLEAROUTTING
SEED TP
SHELTERW00D
2HINNING
RENDVAL CIY2TING
DEFERRED REMOVAL

1
2

PRODUCTIVITY CLASS

800+ 011
600-799, 021
5oo-599 01
4oo-499 042
00-99 052
25o-299 o6
20o-249 o7
5o-I 99 o8

100-149 094

225-, 111
65-224. 121
120-164 11
85- 19 142
50-S4. I
2O-49 64

OPERABILITY
INOPERABLE
OPERABLE PINE

POLIEBER
SMALL SAWTIMBER
I.RGE SATIMBER

OPERABLE HARDWOOD
POLEDIBER
SMALL SAWTIIER
LARGE.SAWTIEER

OPERABLE: MULTIPLE PRODUCTS

PINE 9.0 to 14.gDBH
HDW. I.0 to 18.gDBH

LARGE SAI2IMBER
PIN 15.0 and larger
EDW. 19.0 and larger

FIRST DIGIT
NONE

01

o3
04

PLATING*MACHI}E 1
PLANTING*HAND 2
SEEDING*BROADCST
SEEDING*ROW 4
NLTURAL REGENESATION.__._5
RELEASE OF SEEDING 6

05
06
,07
O8

SILVICUI TREATME
SECOND DIGIT

0 NONE
SITE PREPARATION FOR RELEASE

HAND TOOLS
CHANICXr(KG) (ROLL CHOPJ.__4
DISC
AERIAL SPRAY
GROUKD SPRAY
BULLDOZIER
PRESCRIBED BURNING

PRECOMaCIAL THIrStING
BROWN SPOT CONTROL BURN
ROUGH REDUCTION BURNING
C BUP2ING
PRUNING

o

6

7o
71

74





COMPATMET
PRESCRIPTIONS
CODES-CONT.

SILVILCULTURAL TREAT,ZTS (CONT ’T)
NON-COMF[ZRCIAL THINNING
HANGE ALOT_ BURNING
PRE-KING BURN

75

77

ILDLIFE PRESCRIBED BURN
REATMENT OF KEY AREA FOR 0VESTORY

MAST DEVELOPMEIf
ESTABLISH COV-R OF DENS
SEICT AND DkLOP PER/. WILDLIFE

OPENINGS
RE-ENAMINE FOR DOVE FIELD
RE-EXAMINE FOR WATERFOUL DEVELOPMEI
FENCE

8O

81

84

86
87

SELECT AND DEVELOP PEP}rEIf WATER SOURCES_____88
UNT AND FISHERFN ACCESS REQUIRED.hTS ,89
REATMEI FOR KEY UNDERSTORY DEVELOPMENT 82




